!!-24_	200a ———		
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	912.1029D00		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	led original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): CAHILL, MICHAEL JOHN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CAHILL, MICHAEL JOHN SEAWARD, DAVID ROBERT	Name: MOLINS PLC		
11	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Short Address Ad Townson Drive Blade State		
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 11 Tanners Drive, Blakelands Milton Keynes MK14 5LU, United Kingdom		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Other	City: State: _Zip:		
Execution Date: June 17, 2003.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No		
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the A. Patent Application No.(s) 	execution date of the application is: B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
29/183,774			
Additional number(s) att	 ached □ Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
	☑ Enclosed		
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
1300 North Seventeenth Street Suite 1800 Arlington, VA 22209	Deposit account number:		
USA	<u>01-2135</u>		
City: State: Zip:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. 	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Alan E. Schiavelli, Reg # 32.087	11/18/2003		
Name of Person Signing Signatu	The same of the sa		
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2		
Commissioner of Patent & T	required cover sheet information to: rademarks, Box Assignments		
Washington	n, D.C. 20231		
AI 00000083 29183774			

11/20/2003 SDI

DE FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0786

ASSIGNMENT

					by acknowledged, as a below
пал	ned inventor, I here	hy sell and assign to _	Molins	PLC	5EU, United Kingdo
	successors and assignerica, in and to	ins or other legal repre	sentatives all my ni	ghls, title and interest, in	and for the United States of
	Sca	alloped Cigare	ette Packet		
tion	n for United States	Letters Patent therefo	r, executed by me e	ven date herewith, and all	and described in the applica- United States Letters Patent the said interest being the
enti	ire ownership of the	c said Letters Patent wh	ion granted, to be he	eld and enjoyed by said	
tern by n and con	ne or us if this assign And I herehy proper in the prostinuation-in-part, so	etters Patent may be granument and sale had not agree to sign and execution of the above-national, resulting the state of	anted, as fully and e t been made; Ite any further docu amed application or newal, reviewed or :	ntirely as the same would ments or instruments which in the preparation and pro- reissue applications or in	atives, to the full end of the have been held and enjoyed oh may be necessary, lawful, osecution of any continuing, any amendment, extension,
or in	nterference proceed	lings, or otherwise to se	cure the title theret	o in said assignee;	and a second of the second of
	And I do here Molins PLC	y authorize and reques	st the Commissioner	of Patents to issue said L	etters Patent to said
				•	
1)	Date 17 W Ju	Zoo3 Inventor_	(Full Nan Michael Jo	ne) Ohn Cahill	(Stenature)
	ResidenceCOV	entry, United	Kingdom	Citizenship	
					s Park, Coventry
2)	Date June At	CV4 8HS, Unit	ed Kingdom. David F	Robert Seaward	DE 1
ا رے	Residence Cov	entry, United	Kingdom	Citizenship	
					s Park, Coventry
					s Park, Coventry
		Inventor _			
				Citizenship	
F	Post Office Address				
				·	
Witne	ess(es)				
All	D	2)		4)	
1	1).	3)		2 \	

RECORDED: 11/18/2003

PATENT REEL: 014708 FRAME: 0787